

To Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai– 400 001 To Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Limited C-1, G-Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex Bandra, (E), Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code: 540403, Scrip Symbol: CLEDUCATE ISIN: INE201M01029

<u>Subject: Intimation of Schedule of Analysts and Investors Meeting pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.</u>

Dear Ma'am/ Sir(s),

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby inform you that the Company has scheduled an Analysts and Investors Meeting on Thursday, October 17, 2024, at the Registered Office of the Company situated at A-45, Mohan Cooperative Industrial Estate, New Delhi- 110044 at 11:00 A.M. IST to discuss CL Educate's current business and its entry into the Digital Assessments sector through the acquisition of NSEIT Limited with the following Analysts:

S. No.	Name of the Analysts
1	Mr. Gagan Singh Mokha- Jakson Family Office
2	Mr. Naveen Bothra- Naveen Bothra Family Office
3	Mr. Ashish Goleccha- Ashish Goleccha Family Office

This is a Group Meeting and the participants will be accompanied by their team of junior analysts.

The aforesaid information will also be hosted on the Company's website at www.cleducate.com.

Kindly take the above details on record.

Thanking You

For CL Educate Limited

Arjun Wadhwa Chief Financial Officer

Place: New Delhi

Date: October 09, 2024